503758175 03/29/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3804821 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YOEL RAAB	07/30/2014
MOSHE RAINES	07/27/2014
CHARLE HAMISHA	06/27/2014
ARYE NUDELMAN	07/18/2014
ROTEM SHRAGA	07/08/2014
OOLA GREENWALD	07/07/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POWERMAT TECHNOLOGIES LTD
Street Address:	KIRYAT HATIKSHORET
City:	NEVE ILAN
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	90850

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15078552

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)925-1101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 954-925-1100

Email: OFFICE@PATENTUSA.COM

Correspondent Name: LERNER GREENBERG STEMER LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2480

Address Line 4: HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA 33022-2480

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DHW-298856-00374C

NAME OF SUBMITTER: WILLIAM H DIPPERT

SIGNATURE: /william h dippert/

DATE SIGNED: 03/29/2016

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 038123 FRAME: 0858

503758175

source=DHW-298856-00374C-DECL-PARENT#page1.tif source=DHW-298856-00374C-DECL-PARENT#page2.tif source=DHW-298856-00374C-DECL-PARENT#page4.tif source=DHW-298856-00374C-DECL-PARENT#page6.tif source=DHW-298856-00374C-DECL-PARENT#page8.tif

Attorney Docket Number	
2 Socket Mainber	" ~ " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "
	NP42US

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING WIRELESS POWER TRANSFER FUNCTIONALITY TO AN ELECTRICAL DEVICE
As a below named inventor, I her	Ceby declara that
This declaration is directed to:	
The attached ap	oplication, or
United States a	pplication 14/311 849 filed on 20 x
and above-identified application v	vas made or authorized to be used to
believe that I am the original inve	entor or an existent to be made by me.
hereby state that I have reviewed	entor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
am aware of the duty to disclose	and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims. to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentabili
ver to POWERMAT TECHNOLOGATION of the property of the legal representatives, my evove-identified application including plications and to receive Letters Parenes, or in my name, at its or their gal representatives, all rights of puntries, including all application examinations and reissue application of I hereby agree for myself, my successors, assigns or other legal reit I hereby represent and warrant the street of the property of the propert	d valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign, sell and self-bodies LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state or country of IL, are that its hereby assign in the right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make a clection, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other organization of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations and discoveries in all ones. The election is a successor of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations and discoveries in all ones. The election is a successor of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations and discoveries in all ones. The election is a successor of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations and discoveries in all ones. The election is a successor of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations and discoveries in all ones. The election is a successor of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations and discoveries in all ones. The election is a successor of the filing date hereof, continuation of the filing date hereof, and all papers, including the election of the filing date hereof of the f
AL NAME OF INVENTOR	y years of both. U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
ature: Yoel RAAB	Date: 30 Jul, 2014
ature: 1 (Supplemental Sheet with Addi	Date: 30 Jul, 20/4
ature: 1 (Supplemental Sheet with Addi	

is a contract of the contract	
Attorney Docket Number	POWM0152PUSA
	NP42US

SUPPLE (37 C.F.	R. 1.63) FOR U	ET FOR ASSIGNMENT FILITY OR DESIGN AP FION DATA SHEET (37	PLICATION 1	RATION USING	A	lditional Luventors Page 2
Title of In		CALCULATION AND MANDER				
Title of In	vention	SYSTEM AND METH FUNCTIONALITY TO	OD FOR PRO O AN ELECTR	VIDING V	VIRELESS I VICE	OWER TRANSFER
Legal Na	me of Addition	al Joint Inventor:	<u> </u>		•	
Inventor:	Moshe RAINE			Date:	2710	7/14
Signature:					i	
Torol No.		al Joint Inventor:	•		:	
regai Dai	me of Addition	al Joint Inventor:	·		2011	11
Inventor:	Charle HAMIS	НА		Date:	27/06	12011
Signature:		MAS				
					<u> </u>	***************************************
Legal Na	me of Addition	al Joint Inventor:				
Inventor:	Arye NUDELM	AN	· .	Date:		
Signature:	-				***************************************	
Legal Na	me of Addition	al Joint Inventor:				
Inventor:	Rotem SHRAGA		·	Date:		
Signature:						***************************************
Legal Na	me of Addition	al Joint Inventor:				
Inventor:	Oola GREENW	ALD	• ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	Date:		·

Attorney Docket Number	POWM0152PUSA NP42US	

SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FOR ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Additional Inventors Page 2

Title of Invention	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING WIRELESS POWER TRANSFER FUNCTIONALITY TO AN ELECTRICAL DEVICE		
Legal Name of Addi	tional Joint Inventor:		
Inventor: Moshe RA	INES	_ Date:	
Signature:			
Legal Name of Addit	tional Joint Inventor:		
nventor: <u>Charle HA</u>	MISHA	_ Date:	
Signature:			
Legal Name of Addit	ional Joint Inventor:		
nventor: <u>Arye NUDF</u>	ELMAN		
Signature:	Mg71)		
egal Name of Addit	ional Joint Inventor:		
nventor: Rotem SHR		Date:	
ignature:	The state of the s		
egal Name of Addit	ional Joint Inventor:		
iventor; Oola GREE		Date:	
ignature:			

Attorney Docket Number	POWM0152PUSA
·	NP42US

	MENTAL SHEE R. 1.63) FOR UT AN APPLICAT	Additional Inventors Page 2				
Title of In	vention	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING WIRELESS POWER TRANSFER FUNCTIONALITY TO AN ELECTRICAL DEVICE				
Legal Na	me of Addition:	al Joint Inventor:				
Inventor:	Moshe RAINES	3	Date:			
Signature:			CONTROL MAIL			
Local Na	ma of Addition.	al Joint Inventor:				
Legai Nai	me of Additions	ai Joint Inventor;	· · · · Attribute in Attribute in ·			
Inventor:	Charle HAMISHA Date:					
Signature:						
Legal Na	me of Additions	al Joint Inventor:				
Inventor:	Arye NUDELM	AN	Date:			
Signature:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
T 1 b7	C A 3.334.5			S. P. Mariana		
Legai Nai	me of Additiona	al Joint Inventor:				
Inventor:	Rotem SHRAGA	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date:	July 8, 2014		
Signature:						
Legal Na	ne of Additions	al Joint Inventor:				
Inventor:	Oola GREENW		Date:			

1	<u></u>
Attorney Docket Number	POWM0152PUSA
]	
L	NP42US

SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FOR ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76) Additional Inventors Page 2				
Title of Invention		SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING WIRELESS POWER TRANSFER FUNCTIONALITY TO AN ELECTRICAL DEVICE		
Legal Na	ame of Addition	ıl Joint Inventor:		
Inventor: Signature:	Moshe RAINES		Date:	
Legal Na	nme of Additiona	l Joint Inventor:		
Inventor: Signature:	Charle HAMISHA		Date:	
Legal Na	me of Additiona	l Joint Inventor:		
Inventor: Signature:			Date:	
Legal Na	me of Additiona	Joint Inventor:		
Inventor: Signature:	Rotem SHRAGA		Date:	
Legal Nar	ne of Additional	Joint Inventor:		
Inventor: Signature:	Oola GREENWAI		Date:	7/7/2016

PATENT REEL: 038123 FRAME: 0864

RECORDED: 03/29/2016